8 7 6 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2015 DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2015 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 04DEC2015 | BW | TE
NUMBE R REVISITON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE =T ECR20-006750 o e T
2150625- FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2150625-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANTICAL AND CRIMP
[-2150625-] TOOL ING KIT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
[-2150625-7 TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
[-2150625-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SITZE TYPE
WTRE 1T 27 7 [ 050 - -] 21196471-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
NSO T 40 mm L 055 0 | 1 2119082-5 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
| 1 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST | 243
APPLAégggggiEIONS L] | 1 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL ’A7
| - 2119580-1 MECHANTICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-] 2844940-3 ATR FEED MODULE 238
| 1 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
TERMINAL DATA: FCI TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION | l 6*79592331514156 mNDgEgTiEEDSEmG — 15732
| - - , _ _
TERMINAL NAME:  TERMINAL, CTW MINI PV SMALL INSULATION 1 1 5277807 SPRING  COMPRESSION 76
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::ELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE | 1 1750353-7 GUIDE PIN. HOLDDOWN 175
3.04-4.50 mm [.147-.177 IN] @ O.51-1 14 mm [.020-.045 IN] 1 1 1901680-7 GUIDE PIN HOLDDOWN 174
TERMINAL NONE - FFRE 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
APPLICATION 7 I 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
DPELIEILATION | 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
TERMINALS AF>PL,IE[>ZEL | 1 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
TE TERMINAL FCT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL FCT TERMINAL 2 1 ¢ Sl EEATE AL S I
2113909 75231-013 2113909-6 15231-027 | | SRR TAG, IDENTIFICATION 0/
000 014 000 00 2 | 2 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
2113909 75231-015 2113909-8 75231-031 ! W ¢~ 19016816 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 60
21713909 75031-026 w 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
| - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
4 | 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
WIRE ® LEiSCRIMP HETGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT 2 |2 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 56
SI/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING 2 | 2 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
22 AWG 0.95+/-0.05 [.037+/-.002] 7.7 2 | 7 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
24 AWG 0.86+4/-0.05 [.034+/-.002] 8. 8 1 1 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
26 AWG 0.81+/-0.05 [.032+/-.002] 9.3 -] 1-2063961-0 FEED FINGER 51
2 | 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
E!!ﬂ | - 2119652~ 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
| - 2119653-1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
| | 1 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS 1 1 1 1803517’1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
Zﬁl | | 1 1803602 - 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND s | & |8 1-18028-0 WASHER. FLAT. REG M4 33
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR.
2 | 2|7 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3
Lﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180, 2 |2 |7 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, | | 1 5106393 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 57
/A\ CRINP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE 2 | 2 | ¢ 1-2168083-5 | SCR, oHT HD CAP, RofS, M4 X 30 2o
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE | | 1 1752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. > 1T 5 [ > 55081 3 SPRING. COMPRESSION >
1fl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. W L 1803292-4 DRAG 20
| | 1 4-1901696-9 STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
6. ggéﬁagN%fE?éﬁIggogggERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER w w 1 5 1901895-0 STRIP GUIDE. FRONT 3
4 1 4 |4 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) (N
| | 1 240644-1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR [
2 |2 |7 240645-9 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE [0
| | 1 4-690482-4 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
2 | 2 |1 3-1803059-0 ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 3
1 1 ] 8-240651-9 BLADE, SLUG |
- - - - 6
1 ] 5-240641-9 SPACER 5
*WARNING | 1 238011-7 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE SETTING > 1 3-2119784-0 | CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER ! 1 455888-8 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, 2 | 3-1803188-8 [CRIMPER, WIRE |
ReEFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. PART NO DESCRIPTION %M
IR0 CHAGE RS P EolTecll) ke BEIREETIG SreH AT | D ASEP20TS — TE Comnectivii
CH? !EQ?ER c4SEP20TS % TE Harrisburg, PAymo&%os
OTHERNI SE SPEC D APVD 24SEP2015 | NAME
ATLANTIC VERSITON . S Jecan frd Feed
T Applicator
8 h me O m 6 h 6 6 <‘> S W O{ 4 & 2 O{ 4 @E %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) A 1] 00770 [C=2150625 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | or REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

s ol I YPE

gl ECHANICAL

iy M
HiE

o X@ ]
)

L]

— 19.2%£0.95

@ REF
RAM AND HOLDDOWN Scl-UP

Iy

@ —

SEE DETAIL

A

!

<°\
O30
o

b B
®

(@k-:
©

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTTON

DETAIL A
SHOULD BE CONTACTED ‘ORH&%N DWéV» WEA\/ER 248EP2015 (G TE COHH@CHVHY
CHTK o 2A4SEP2015 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD CASEPZ2015 [NamME
mm T. EIBIN Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE %ngrtf%x %JAT I <: \/{Z Fif; I <>[w i o Pmi CCCCCCC Applicator
MECHANICAL@ ShOWﬁ Oﬁ 8h66%8 W O{ Ar & 2 O{ Ar @E gﬁtg i: APPLICATION SPEC -
MECHANICAL (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) poits U s : S D
00ST FEED PRE FEED ATR FEED MATERIAL — [FINISH ] WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2150625
Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F P ? OFA REVB

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2015 LoC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OFJS
@ i PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150625-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2150625-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150625-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
%i?g = 815%5m W;PE -] 2119082-5 CAM. SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT P44
TURET - o 5 T 20797641 WASHER. WAVE SPRING. CREST-TO-CREST 1243
S — NN 2119083-1 | RETAINER, [NSULATION DIAL 2472
APPL R iseas o (@ I 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-] - 2844940-3 AR FEED MODULE 238
-] 1-18028-0 WASHER  FLAT, REG M8 197
- 4] 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 ¥ 20) 186
-] 1752354-5 STANDOFF  HOLD-DOWN 180
TERMINAL DATA: FCI TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
TERMINAL NAME:  TERMINAL, CTW MINI PV SMALL INSULATION - l l ?725?22; éi?éEGMEOMEEém Hg
~ =~ - - ,
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W | 13016803 GUTDE PIN HOLDDOWN 74
374450 mm [ 147-.177 IN] 0.51-1.14 mm [.020-.045 IN] “REFREF 01070 COUNTER. WAGNETIC el
XEEY%QQ%ION an O -1 - 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
SPECTIFICATION - ] 1 2108083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
- -] 2119653-2 FEED CAM. POST FEED 147
TERMINALS APPLIED/AN B 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASLC ASSEMBLY, Ef 141
TE TERMINAL FCT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL FCT TERMINAL A . 1803018-1 | RAM ASSEMBLY, tf PACTFIC 140
2113909 -1 75031-013 2113909-6 75031-077 - ] W 2119955-7 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED &4
2113909-2 75231-014 2113909-7 75231-030 S 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 372
2113909-3 75231-015 2113909-8 75231-031 -] 18036074 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
2113909-4 75231-025 2113909-9 75231-032 -2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
2113909-5 75231-026 - 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
-1 2072 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH. RoHS 2 x .188 66
WIRE i 3 CRIMP HEIGHT .IICRIMP%EIGHT AN -1 2-1901681-6 | HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
SI/E . mm [INCH] t | REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
22 AWG 0 95+/-0. 05 [ 037+/- 007] 77 - - W 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
24 AWG 0.86+/-0.05 [.034+/-.002] 8.8 -1 414 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
26 AWG 0.81+/-0.05 [.032+/-.002] 9.3 -1 2072 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 56
-1 2072 50180301 NUT, HEX REG, RoHS, M3 54
-1 2072 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-] 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX. REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
-] - 1-2063961-0 FEED FINGER 51
-1 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
[ 1] - - 2119652- 1 FEED CAM. PRE FEED 48
- 1] 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 41
-1 8] 8 1-18028-2 WASHER . FLAT, REG M4 33
zf: RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 27 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3]
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND B I 168085 ¢ oCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHs, M4 X 8.0 29
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ -] 1 2740639-3 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2
Lfl -1 2072 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS M4 X 30 25
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. - -
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - ; ; ;7§§§;12 EE:¥E¢ Sgg&EREgé?gN gg
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 1] 18032924 DRAG 20
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - - -
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. l l 2 1281222 3 ;igii giigg’ EEQET 12
A TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. - 1 1 1752360-1 SPACER , HOLD - DOWN 13
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER all 240644- PLATE, REAR SHEAR ||
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -l 217 240645-9 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
- 1] 4-690482-14 PLATE  FRONT SHEAR 9
R 3-1803059-0 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
- 1] 8-240651-9 BLADE  SLUG 7
- |- f f 6
*sWARN T NG -] 5-240641-9 SPACER 5
- 23801 1-7 BLOCK CRIMPER SPACER
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING 1 l l SRR (RWﬁR SUTon o e é
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T 1558888 WMW)CMWW >
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, R 3-1803188-8 | CRIMPER. WIRE 1
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. L R Y SART NO SESCRIPTION mw
ZISEP2DTS — TE Comect vt
B. WEAVER G Y
CHTK o 24SEP2015 (G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 2ASEP2015 | NaME
OACTFIC VERSION .
ST ) Applicator
Shown on sheefts 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg i - APPLICATION SPEC ]
, . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150625 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET REV

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. B
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

= CLED TYPE

35.5840.05 “ ﬂ REF
| MECHANTCAL

IJ/ — 19.24+0.5
REF

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

iijij\jTROKE

T T B [ 2SEP0TS = = ey
CHTK o 2A4SEP2015 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD CASEPZ2015 [NamME
mm p$mﬁiﬂy Ocean End Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lee x 7 Applicator
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL '\ ALERERD (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) Q@=L 7
PQST FEED PRE FEED 4 PLC +- . SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
MATER AL ) AF’\\I?\‘SEHS ) - WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2150625
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F P 4 OFA REVB

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




